

# HER.NEWS QUARTERLY NEWSLETTER

**WINTER 2023** 

### Our International Women's Day Event

In honor of International Women's Day 2023, HERhealthEQ partnered with Jerusalem Venture Partners and EastPark Drive host inspired to members of the community for an evening of networking and conversation, helping to bring equity and equality to women around the world. The celebration of Women and Girls featured a mini HER. Talks discussion led by HERhealthEQ CEO Marissa Fayer with Jacqueline Ebanks, the Executive Director of the New York City Commission on Gender Equity.

MORE ABOUT THIS EVENT



Marissa Fayer and Jacqueline Ebanks at our International Women's Day HER. Talks Panel.

### AND NOW...

### WE RELEASED A PODCAST!

HER.Talks is our quarterly discussion with innovators, researchers, healthcare professionals, philanthropy experts, and more, where we discuss how we can use our strengths to achieve women's health equity. Now, all past and future episodes will be released in podcast form, available on every major platform!

Our most recent HER.Talk with Jacqueline Ebanks from our International Women's Day Event was released as a podcast EXCLUSIVE on April 14th!

Show notes and transcripts are also available on our website.

HER.Talks
PODCAST

A conversation on why
women's health matters now.

Presented by:
HERhealthEQ
EQuipment for EQuity

### ANNUAL REPORT RELEASE

Two weeks ago, we released our 2022 Annual Report. We are so proud to share with you our 2022 project insights and successes.

With this, we would like to acknowledge and thank our dedicated board members, staff, donors, and partners who work tirelessly to provide care and support to our beneficiaries. Your commitment, expertise, and compassion are at the heart of our success.

**READ THE ANNUAL REPORT** 



HERhealthEQ Board Members at HERhealthEQ's NYC International Women's Day event.

## LISTEN TO THE HER.TALKS PODCAST



### **NEW BOARD MEMBERS**

We are delighted to welcome such an experienced and committed group of new board members to our already exemplary board.

The three new board members are:

- <u>Sheila Shah</u>, Managing Director and Partner at L.E.K. Consulting;
- <u>Candace Nagaraja</u>, Senior Engagement Manager and US Women's Health Lead at L.E.K. Consulting;
- <u>Pamela Bonnett</u>, Chief Executive Officer at Ultrasound AI

These wonderful women began with HERhealthEQ effective March 1, 2023.

READ MORE ABOUT OUR BOARD MEMBERS



Marissa Fayer, Keren Kay, and Sakura Amend at HERhealthEQ's NYC International Women's Day event.

### **HER.Talks Volume 8**

On February 20, HERhealthEQ was joined by Caryl Stern, the Executive Director the Walton of Family Foundation; Bonnie Gordon, the Cause Marketing Advisor for Vitamin Angels, and Keren Kay, the Head of Strategic Partnerships at Jerusalem Venture Partners. With moderator Marissa Fayer, these incredible women- from both sides of the nonprofit and for profit aisle- discussed how partnerships are built, why they work, and how they can be improved.

### **WATCH HER.TALKS VOLUME 8**



MORE ABOUT PRESS & EVENTS

# Announcing Volume 8 of HER.Talks: How Partnerships with Non-Profits Help Your Business A conversation between: Caryl Stern Executive Director at Walton Family Foundation Presented by: \*\*HERNEALDED\*\* HERNEALDED\*\* HERNEALD

### MORE PRESS AND EVENTS

- January: Marissa Fayer spoke at the "Unlocking FemTech 2023 -Trends and Success Stories" with Pearl Cohen in Israel.
- February: Board Member Ana-Maria Visiou also hosted CEO Marissa Fayer on the Golden Seeds Trend Talk.
- March: Marissa Fayer was one in only 100 people to be invited to the NYC Women's Health Summit.

Click below to catch up on our press and events, and follow us on social media to be updated in real time!









- Women's Health 04/27/23
- See HERhealthEQ at the <u>inaugural MedFemTech Congress in Paris</u> 05/09-
- MD&M convention in NYC 06/13-15/23

DONATE TO WOMEN'S HEALTH TODAY

Follow our social media @HERhealthEQ









www.HERhealthEQ.org

HERhealthEQ | www.herhealtheq.org







